OF THE COLONIAL TREASURER.

‘COLONTAL TREASURER, &c.—continued.

9 B.—No. 1

Cr.

DISBURSEMENTS.

£ s A

Pensions for Wounds and Injuries (continued)—
‘W. Jamieson, 1 March, 1865, to 30 June, 1866 24 7 0
A. Western, 15th July, 1864, to 14 ’ 27 9 0

Gratuities,—
K. Hussey ... £100
P. Sullivan ... .. 7
‘W. Bayley 30

0
7
0
J. Hawken 0

0
6
0
0
“ dudit Aot, 18587 —

Auditor, 1 July to 25 September, 1865
Audit Committec, September

¢ Pensioners’ Claims Act, 1861,°—
Advertising, July

“ Public Debt Apportionment Act, 1858,”—
Taranaki Guarantee .

“ Waste Lands Act, 1858,"—
Secretary for Crown Lands 30 June
Crown Grants Office,—
Salaries, 30 June L E£1097 4 2
Less refund 2 20
—#£1,005 2 2
Contingencies ... 16 9 4

“ dudit Act Amendment Act, 1865, —
Auditor, 26 September, 1865, to 30 June, 1866

“ Customs Regulation Act, 1858,”—
Auckland,—
Amount charged to Customs Contmgencles, 1864-5, now
transferred . .

Lyttelton,—
Award to Seizing Officer

Dunedin,—
Award to Seizing Officers

Southland,— -
© Award to Secizing Officer... .. £7 8 9
Advertising ... 110 O

“ Nixon Pension Act, 1865,"—
C. E. Nixon, 28 May, 1864, to 28 February, 1866
A. 8. Nizon » 9

Total Permanent Charges

APPROPRIATIONS,
GENERAL CHARGES.
Ezecutive,—

The Governor’s Establishment,—
Salaries, to 30 June . £1324 2 4
Forage ” .. 149 2 4

Government Domain Establishment,—
Salaries, to 30 June

Colonial Secretary’s Department,—
Salaries, to 30 June ...£1,040 16 8
Contingencies ,, 61 10 11

Attorney-General’s Department,—
Salaries, to 30 June ... £706 0 0
Contingencies ,, .. 10516 8

Colonial Treasurer’s Department,—
Salaries, to 30 June ...£1,285 19 7
Contingencies ,, .. 11216 2

Carried forward

Brought forward ... £1,020 1 2

768

1,071

177

118
150

7

17

1

600

1,111

11

18

131
131

1,473
469

1,102

811

1,398

1w

15

11

179,962 0 9

201711 9

o

268 1
10

(=3

2,200 0 0

171111 6
611 2 2

72 8 7%

262 10 0

27,500 0 O

187,106 5 11

5,255

214,606 5 11




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

