CR.

## ${\bf COLONIAL\ TREASURER,\ \&c.--} {\it continued}.$

DISBURSEMENTS.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Brought forward £1,020 1 2	768 7 1	179,962 0 9	27,500 0 0
Pensions for Wounds and Injuries (continued)— W. Jamieson, 1 March, 1865, to 30 June, 1866 A. Western, 15th July, 1864, to 14 , 27 9 0	1,071 17 2		
Gratuities,—   K. Hussey £100 0 0   P. Sullivan 27 7 6   W. Bayley 30 0 0   J. Hawken 20 0 0			
"Audit Act, 1858,"— Auditor, 1 July to 25 September, 1865 Audit Committee, September	118 1 2 150 0 0	2,017 11 9	
"Pensioners' Claims Act, 1861,"— Advertising, July		268 1 2 1 0 0	
"Public Debt Apportionment Act, 1858,"— Taranaki Guarantee		2,200 0 0	
"Waste Lands Act, 1858,"— Secretary for Crown Lands 30 June Crown Grants Office,—	600 0 0		
Salaries, 30 June £1,097 4 2  Less refund 2 2 0  Contingencies 16 9 4	1111 11 6		
"Audit Act Amendment Act, 1865,"— Auditor, 26 September, 1865, to 30 June, 1866	1,111 11 6	1,711 11 6 611 2 2	
"Customs Regulation Act, 1858,"— Auckland,— Amount charged to Customs Contingencies, 1864-5, now			
transferred	3 0 0		
Lyttelton,— Award to Seizing Officer	15 9 6		
Dunedin,— Award to Seizing Officers	45 0 4		
Southland,—  Award to Seizing Officer £7 8 9   Advertising 110 0	8 18 9	72 8 7	
" Nixon Pension Act, 1865,"— C. E. Nixon, 28 May, 1864, to 28 February, 1866 A. S. Nixon ,,	131 5 0 131 5 0	,	
Total Permanent Charges		262 10 0	187,106 5 11
APPROPRIATIONS.			
GENERAL CHARGES.  Executive,— The Governor's Establishment,— Salaries, to 30 June £1,324 2 4			
Forage ,, 149 2 4  Government Domain Establishment,—	1,473 4 8		
Salaries, to 30 June  Colonial Secretary's Department,—	469 2 11		
Salaries, to 30 June £1,040 16 8 Contingencies ,, 61 10 11	1,102 7 7		
Attorney-General's Department,—         Salaries, to 30 June         £706       0       0         Contingencies          105       16       8			
Colonial Treasurer's Department,—  Salaries, to 30 June £1,285 19 7  Contingencies ,, 112 16 2	811 16 8		
	1,398 15 9		
Carried forward	5,255 7 7	•	214,606 5 11